

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2012 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4208/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in WP No.57/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ARYABHATTA RES.INST.OF OBSERVNL SC.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA JOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for vacating interim order and office report )

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,AOR.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,AOR.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.  
R.1. Mr. S.N. Bhat ,AOR

State Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,AOR  
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the application for vacating the interim orders passed  
on 25th February, 2011 and 18th April, 2011, be taken up along  
with the Special Leave Petition itself, for final disposal on  
12th September, 2012, fairly at the top of the list.

Application for filing additional documents is allowed.  
Let copies of the same be served on the advocate-on-record for  
the respondents.

