

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4208/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in WP No.57/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ARYABHATTA RES.INST.OF OBSERVNL SC.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA JOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order,exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report & I.A. Nos.7-8 - Appln. For Directions and exemption from filing O.T.)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10679 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kishore Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Yashrath Kant Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel for the petitioner is not available.

Post on 25.02.2014.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

