

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4208/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2011  
in WP(S/B) No. 57/2009 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At  
Nainital)

ARYABHATTA RES.INST.OF OBSERVNL SC.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA JOSHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10679/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

I.A. No. 9 (Appln. For permission to file additional documents)

Date : 24/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.