

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4208/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
04-01-2011 in WP No. 57/2009 passed by the High Court Of  
Uttarakhand At Nainital)

DIRECTOR ARYABHATTA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF  
OBSERVATIONAL SCIENCES (ARIES) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents, interim  
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10679/2011 (X)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)/  
Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. D.P Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states  
that the application for amendment of the memo of  
parties will be filed during the course of the day.

List the aforementioned application before the  
Chamber Judge within two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Branch Officer