

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 57828/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4208/2011

DIRECTOR ARYABHATTA RESEARCH
INSTITUTE OF OBSERVATIONAL
SCIENCES (ARIES) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA JOSHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57828/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT
OF MEMO OF PARTIES)

Date : 28-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitish Harsh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.57828/2017 is allowed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER