

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4208/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2011
in WP No. 57/2009 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)DIRECTOR ARYABHATTA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF
OBSERVATIONAL SCIENCES (ARIES) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA JOSHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2012
FOR ON IA 4/2012
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2014
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2014
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8/2014
FOR ON IA 7/2014
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 9/2015)

Date : 15-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be not deleted from the list.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar