

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4208/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
04-01-2011 in WP No. 57/2009 passed by the High Court of
Uttarakhand At Nainital)

DIRECTOR ARYABHATTA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF
OBSERVATIONAL SCIENCES (ARIES) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to
file annexures, vacating stay, permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief,)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10679/2011 (X)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19-01-2018 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitish Harsh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list the matters on 06.03.2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar